“y

Contractor: Name: __ EAGLE DRILLING, INC.

‘@
"FORM MUST BE TYPED SIDE ONE
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS API NO. 15~ 119-209590000 f\ l") IR A
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 1\ T \] H L
WELL COMPLETION FORM County MEADE
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE _ _~_SE~_SE-_NE_Sec. _ 9_Twp. _31S_ Rge. 27 _x__u
Operator: License # 4243 2310 Feet from S/N (circle one) Line of Section
Name: CROSS BAR PETROLEUM, INC. 330 Feet from E/W (circle one) Line of Section
Address __ 151 N. MAIN, SUITE 630 Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
MNE, SE, NW or SW (circle one)
Lease Name FRAZIER Hell # 1-9
City/State/Zip __ WICHITA, KS 67202-1407
Field Name WILDCAT
Purchaser: N/A
Producing Formation N/A
Operator Contact Person: _ ALBERT BRENSING
Elevation: Ground 2465! KB 2478
Phone (316__)__ 265-2279
Total Depth 58007 FBTD

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 34 JTS @ 1417' KB

License: ___ 5059
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X__ No
Wellsite Geologist:___TOM BLAIR
If yes, show depth set Feet
Designate Type of Completion
_X__ New Hell Re-Entry Workover It Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
oil SWD SIOM Temp. Abd. feet depth to W/ sX cmt.
Gas ENHR SIGW ,
_X_ Dbry Other (fore, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)]| Drilling Fluid Management Plan ,{Q & C-6-7C
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) W/
If Workover:
Operator: Chloride content _18,000 ppm Fluid volume _ 280 bbls
Well Name: Dewatering method used _ALLOW TO DRY THEN BACKFILL.
Comp. Date old Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD
Plug Back PBTD Operator Name
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No. Lease Name License No.
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.
Quarter  Sec. Twp. S Rng. E/w
__03-01-96___ 03-13-96 03-13-96
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date County Docket No.

- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202,
Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3~107 apply.
12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the
months).
MUST BE ATTACHED.

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 $. Market
within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of

one copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form.
Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.

form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12
ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

AlL requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied

with and the state

nts herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY

Signature
q/ F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title __ALBERT BRENSING, é_ESIﬁé; Date _ 04-1-96 C _&~ Wireline Log Received
€ __t~ Geologist Report Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _1ST_ day of __ APRIL P
19 _96_. V4 Distribution
\ ” t Kee SWD/Rep NGPA
Notary Public Nﬂh\/ﬁ Do J KGS ___ Plug Other
Q) (Specify)

bate Commission Expires __ 04-17-97

JO ANN THADEN
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF KANS
iy Aprt, Eup. =T}

S i

Form ACO-1 (7-91)




SIDE TWO L SN |
Operator, Neme: "~ ‘ "' ") _ CROSS BAR PETROLEUM, INC. Lease Name FRAZIER well # __1-9
IR R W n
East County MEADE

Sec. _9  Twp. _31S_ Rge. _ 27 _ [X]
West

INSTRUCTIONS: Show importent tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving
interval tested, time tool open and clased, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static Level,
hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet

if more space is needed. Attach copy of leg.

prill Stem Tests Taken [-;(] Yes O No I-;-l Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datums O Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets.)
[——J D Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey X! Yes No :
Cores Taken D Yes |-x—-| No
Electric Log Run r)(] Yes 1 No

(submit Copy.}

List ALL E.Logs Run: DUAL COMPENSATED POROSITY E DUAL
INDUCTION, GECLOGISTS REPORT SEE EXHIBIT 'A' ATTACHED HERETO FOR FORMATION TOPS

CASING RECORD
D New E)l( Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of String Size Hole size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks |Type and Percent
prilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs. /Ft. Pepth Cement Used Additives
SURFACE 12-1 /4" 8-5/8" 284 1417" KB |LITE/CLASS A  525/135|2% GEL, 3% CAcL2

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECCRD

Purpose: Pepth
X PLUGGING Top Bottom| Type of Cement fisacks Used Type and Percent Additives
___. Perforate

Protect Casing 60/40 POZMIX 125 6% GEL

Plug Back TD
Plug off Zone

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
shots Per foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) bepth
N/A
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run 0 0
N/A Yes No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Inj.| Producing Method

DFLow‘ing DPi.lmp‘ing D Gas Lift B other (Explain)

N/A

Estimated Production oil Bbls. Gas Mef Hater Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

O Vented O Sold U Used on Lease [ Open Hole 0 Perf. g bually Comp. ] Commingled

(1f vented, submit AC0O-18.) D
Other (Specify)




&

£
*l

Cross Bar Petroleum, Inc. #1-9 Frazier
SE/4 SE/4 NE/4 Section 9-T315-R27TW

Meade County, Kansas

KB: 2478 GL: 2465 API: 15-119-20959

ORIGINAL

DST #1, 5010-45' Pawnee, 30-60-30-60. 1st oi; -~ wk blow. 2nd op‘- wk blow. Recovered 60' GCM (10% G, 90%
M) IHP 2444, IFP 55-55, ISIP 1656, FFP 77-77, FSIP 1602, IHP 2422, BHT 123°F, SHS 3/4°. Mud: Wt. 9.2, Vis
46, WL 8, FC 2/32, FH 11 Chl 4250.

DST #2, 5597-5647', Mississippian St Louis (2nd porosity) 60-60-90-120, 1stop - 1" blow > 3", 2nd op - 1/4" > 2",

Rec. 280' MSW (chl 27000 ppm), IHP 2736, IFP 39-113, ISIP 1716, FFP 118-174, FSIP 1719, FHP 2630, BHT

126°F.

Log Tops

KRIDER
WREFORD

NEVA

RED EAGLE
STOTLER

DEER CREEK
HEEBNER
LANSING

IOLA

DENNIS

SWOPE
MARMATON
PAWNEE
CHEROKEE SHALE
ATOKA

MORROW
CHESTER (MISS)
B/CHESTER

STE. GENEVIEVE
ST. LOUIS POROSITY
2ND 8T. LOUIS POS.
RTD

LTD

April 1, 1996/50053/#1-9 Frazier

DEPTH SUBSEA

2579
2869
3140
3329
3519
4110
4251
4369
4618
4695

4783

4923
5022
5065
5151
5228
5267
5355
5386
5550
5622
5800
5798

-101

-391

-662

-851

-1041
-1632
-1773
-1891
-2140
-2217
-2305
-2445
-2544
-2587
-2673
-2750
-2789
-2877
-2908
-3072
-3144
-3322
-3320

Page 1




3

Y -
oS

TO:

TELEPHONE:

AREA CODE 913 483-2627
AREA CODE 913 4832887

" LIED CEMENTING COMPANY
P.0.BOX3I

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

Cross Bar Petroleum, Inc. _—
Centre City Plaza k<ltj \d!xl_

151 N. Main #630

Wichita, KS 67202-1407

‘NC.
"RECEIVED #AR 2 0 139

INvoIce No. 71099

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

LEASE NAME __Frazier 1-9

pare_ 3-13-96

SERVICE AND MATERIALS AS FOLLOWS:

Common o5 sks @$7.20
Pozmixﬂgﬁﬁsks @$3.15
Gel 6 sks @%$9.50

Handling 125 sks @$1.05

Mileage (55) @.04¢ per sk per m1
Rotary Plug

Mi @%$2.35 pmp trk chg

If Account CURRENT a
Discount of $_342.30
will be Allowed ONLY if
Paid Within 30 Days from

Date of Invoice. 7 fhank %K{/

All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following Date of Invoice. 1}2% Charged Thereafter.

$540.00
157.50
57.00

131.25
275.00
445.00
105.75

Total

$ 754.50

957.00
$1,711.50




7 ALLIEC CEMENTING €., INC. 3393
REMITTO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Wess5l, Fy
7
SEC. TWP. RANGE . CALLED OUT 2//2 ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINIS
vare 13/ %. , 35 27 w T /g " R W |5.0o4M 7! )2
COUNTY STATE
LEASEf4 2 icp |WELL#H [~ LocatioN Foyleyr I Y5 W erA< id;
OLD OR KEW(Circle one)
CONTRACTOR £ <o/ fv, /ling QWNER Same
TYPE OF JOB ﬂg Taty //M/ C T
HOLESIZE 7 % TD. §§22 éhﬁl“ GlNAL
CASINGSIZE 4% 2%% _ DEPTH /9/7 AMOUNT ORDERED
TUBING SIZE __ DEPTH [2554 b0/ Y0 CZ 2/
DRILLPIPE 9% /Z,4-%  DEPTH /Y'Y7
TOOL DEPTH ~
PRES. MAX [ 54 MINIMUM __ §¢/ COMMON ugé:—-a @_ ‘2 RC_454n.0D
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX 2] @_3,/ /57150
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL @_Q 57 7. 00
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
@
EQUIPMENT g
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER __ /<> g P
22 7 HELPER 2 fe HANDLING /24 @ L0S _ /3,25
BULK TRUCK MILEAGE 5o 27500
i 9 DRIVER  /4.//
BULK TRUCK A @ .
# DRIVER TOTAL .
REMARKS: SERVICE
flvy well Thye ‘e ___Swel-bosf; DEPTHOFIOB__ ) 9Y/7 ,
e 497 _HYoshs @ L/t?’a losf @ Yo PUMP TRUCK CHARGE ¢/¢/ 5,00
o ske i Monse fode [ 5 5A a1 Ha7 ol EXTRAFOOTAGE @ |
MILEAGE LAY @_A.3%5 _/0s.75
PLUG @
@ gt
@ : 3
TOTA.Z,F .55’(2;_7-{"
CHARGE TO: Cro$5 bay Ve trelccws Lav ;
STREET_ 151 Nordh WMawn  Suit <30 FLOAT EQUIPMENT !
cry_LYichAe state_ Koo zipls 7200 i
@
@
@
@
TOTAL
4 - O —

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or
contractor (o do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. Ihave read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SIGNATURE (ﬁwg/ / ,4/,#.5’;;/,

TAX |
TOTAL CHARGE % L7405 0

piscount 1® 3 /2, 30 17 paid N 30 DAYS

Net # 1309 20




fr o™

AREA CODE 913 483.2627
AREA CODE 913 483.3887 P.O.BOX 3}

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

70. Cross Bar Petroleum, Inc.

Wichita, KS 67202

l?l N. Main, #630 | LJP(]Li!Pd/Xl_

A .IEDCEMENTING COMPANY NECEIVED MAR 1 4 1996

INVOICE NO. 71030

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

“Fraizer+l-9

LEASE NAME
SERVICE AND MATERIALS AS FOLLOWS:
Common 150 sks @%$7.20 $1,080.00
Gel 3 sks @%$9.50 . 28.50
Chloride 23 sks @%$28.00 644.00
A.L.W..525 sks @%6.65 3,491.25
FloSeal 131y @wg$l.l1l5 150,65 $5,394 .40
Handling 675 sks @$1.05 708.75
Mileage (55) @$.04¢ per sk per mi 1,485.00
Surface 445.00
Extra Footage 1,117' @$.41¢ 457,97
Mi @$2.35 pmp trk chg (45) 105.75
1l plug : 90.00 3,292.47
1l AFU Insert--—=—=—— $358.00
1l Basket———————ceu-- 200.00
: l Centralizer—-—-—=—-—- 6l.00 619.00
If Account CéJRRENT a
Discount of
will be Allowed ONLY if | Total $9,305.87
Paid Within 30 Days from Tise — lﬂuﬂ
Date of invoice. 7’ g ¢ .70
hark You!/ $ 7
All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following Date of Invoice, 1% % Charged Thereafter,




Ja "
ALLIEC CEMENTING C)., INC. 3904
REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 * SERVICE POINT: Lo
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Nspzezos lopes
SEC. TWP. S RANGE tJ CALLED OUTf"" ON LOCATION . {JCB STARTP JOB FINISH
DATEQ -2 -946- |9 3t 7 A'o00 1S 30 i 8 A 3.0
—_ COUNTY STATE
LEASCFRATYER, _ |WELL# (-9 LOCATION Foeole@. MDY I AL LA Meavz 15QRsAS
OLD OR'NEW (Circle one) URTOINA L
' )
CONTRACTOR fAgls, Drlg /?_L 7 OWNER ( RossBar %TRO/ £\
TYPEOFJOB _Dunatper C3g. ; CEMENT :
HOLE SIZE 127« TD CEe.Y ‘ !
CASING SIZE ge" = 8S5/p DEPTH Yo’/ -~ {4171 AMOUNT ORDERE
TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH ;
PRES. MAX MINIMUM . COMMON___- /8o 7 A0 1080.00
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT Yo © 1 POZMIX :
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG, GEL ) @ 2.50 2.
PERFS. CHLORIDE ___ 7.3 @ 25.20 LY S00
L. 4. S0 @_4.65 _3ud/. LS
EQUIPMENT BN AP Al @ _L,S YA NAY
- @
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTERNzaf Hupp — g
#RAST /R0 HELPER Tustep HagT
T HANDLING 475 @ /05 208,75
MILEAGE _A7S A 55 O
#25%/ A0 DRIVER Car/. Baldoq i
BULK TRUCK L,
fide] DRIVER L acvry Drsrizas TOTAL m‘?
REMARKS: SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB 14 (7 .
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE ety
EXTRAFOOTAGE {17/ @ o) 457,97
MILEAGE 20 @ 438 _8.28
PLUG |- B5/8 _(epBzr @ oo _Yo.o0
: . @
@
" TOTAL i/ﬁ‘?ﬁ-_&l
CHARGE TO:
STREET _/~>/ 46?7?/ Mazv, O 45 FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CITY A)rc/vlzm i STATE/d'V&%S‘ ZIP 67204’»-' 858
, ' ) L A-AE E(W@Aﬁﬁgm
|~ BASKeT @000 _ .08
o A= CoorrAalezeRR - @_bl.oo b6/.00
' S— . @
@
: TOTAL # 6/9.00
TAX

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. .
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or
contractor.to do work as is listed. The above work was
done lo satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor, | have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SIGNATURE /\L'\i o kﬁyy

TOTAL CHARGE & 290.5. 87

DISCOUNT %2 /86/. /7 1 pAID IN 30 DAYS

Ner # /. 770

|
!




