API NO. 15- ____119-209590000_

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM	CountyMEADE
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	SESENE_ Sec9_ Twp31S Rge27XW
Operator: License #4243	2310 Feet from S/N (circle one) Line of Section
Name:CROSS BAR PETROLEUM, INC	330 Feet from E/W (circle one) Line of Section
Address151 N. MAIN, SUITE 630	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one)
City/State/ZipWICHITA, KS 67202-1407Purchaser:N/A	Lease Name FRAZIER
Operator Contact Person:ALBERT BRENSING	Producing FormationN/A
Phone (316)265-2279	Elevation: Ground2465' KB2478'
Contractor: Name:EAGLE DRILLING, INC	Total Depth5800' PBTD
-	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 34 JTS @ 1417' KB
License:5059	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? YesX No
Wellsite Geologist:TOM BLAIR	If yes, show depth set Feet
Designate Type of CompletionX_ New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Gas ENHR SIGW X Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Drilling Fluid Management Plan Dea 6-6-96
If Workover:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Operator:	Chloride content _18,000ppm Fluid volume280 bbls
Well Name:	Dewatering method used _ALLOW TO DRY THEN BACKFILL.
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD Plug Back Docket No.	Operator Name
Commingled Docket No Dual Completion Docket No	Lease NameLicense No
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.	Quarter Sec TwpS RngE/w
	County Docket No
- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with th months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well	be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS alls. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated and the statements herein are complete and correct to the statement herein are complete and correct to the statement herein are complete and correct to the statement herein are considered as the statement here	ated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied the best of my knowledge.
Signature Charles	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
TitleALBERT BRENSING, PRESIDENT DateO	F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received C Geologist Report Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this1ST_ day ofAPRI 1996	
Notary Public Scann Yhaden	KCCSWD/RepNGPAOther
Date Commission Expires04~17-97	(Specify)

JO ANN THADEN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My Apol. Exp. 40

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

			SIDE TWO				
Operator Name	CRO	OSS BAR PETROLEUM, II	NC. Lease Name	·FRAZIE	ER	Well #	1-9
Sec9 Twp31	\$_ Rge27_	└─ East [^X] West	County		MEADE_		
interval tested, t	ime tool open a s, bottom hole te	and base of formati and closed, flowing a emperature, fluid reco ppy of log.	end shut-in pre	eaures, wheth	er shut-in pro	eer eruga	ched static leve
Drill Stem Tests Tal (Attach Additiona		X Yes No	[X] Log	Formation	(Top), Depth	and Datums	s Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	[X] Yes □ No	Name	,	Тор		Datum
Cores Taken		Yes X No					
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		X Yes No					
ist All E.Logs Run:		ATED POROSITY & DUAL COLOGISTS REPORT		SEE EXHIB	IT 'A' ATTACHE	D HERETO F	OR FORMATION TOP
	Report al	CASING RECORD	New CX U		production, etc		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	28#	1417' KB	LITE/CLASS A	525/125	2% GEL, 3% CACL2
	ADDITIONAL, CE	MENTING/SQUEEZE RECO	ORD .				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used	τχ	pe and Percent	: Additives	s
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD		60/40 POZMIX	125	6% GEL			
Plug Off Zone							
Shots Per Foot		RECORD - Bridge Plu e of Each Interval P		Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth			
N/A							
TUBING RECORD N/A	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ _{Yes} ☐	Νο	

Date of First, Resumed P N/A	roduction	, SWD or In	j. Prod	ducing Metho	d Flow	ing Deumpi	ng Gas Lift Othe	er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Water	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas: Vented Sold Sold (If vented, submit	Used on	F COMPLETION	Oper	n Hole er (Specify)			ction Interval mp. Commingled	

ORIGINAL

Cross Bar Petroleum, Inc. #1-9 Frazier SE/4 SE/4 NE/4 Section 9-T31S-R27W Meade County, Kansas

<u>ئ</u> ر

ं

KB: 2478' GL: 2465' API: 15-119-20959

DST #1, 5010-45', Pawnee, 30-60-30-60. 1st op - wk blow. 2nd op - wk blow. Recovered 60' GCM (10% G, 90% M) IHP 2444, IFP 55-55, ISIP 1656, FFP 77-77, FSIP 1602, IHP 2422, BHT 123°F, SHS 3/4°. Mud: Wt. 9.2, Vis 46, WL 8, FC 2/32, PH 11 Chl 4250.

DST #2, 5597-5647', Mississippian St Louis (2nd porosity) 60-60-90-120, 1st op - 1" blow > 3", 2nd op - 1/4" > 2", Rec. 280' MSW (chl 27000 ppm), IHP 2736, IFP 39-113, ISIP 1716, FFP 118-174, FSIP 1719, FHP 2630, BHT 126°F.

Log Tops	DEPTH	SUBSEA
KRIDER	2579	-101
WREFORD	2869	-391
NEVA	3140	-662
RED EAGLE	3329	-851
STOTLER	3519	-1041
DEER CREEK	4110	-1632
HEEBNER	4251	-1773
LANSING	4369	-1891
IOLA	4618	-2140
DENNIS	4695	-2217
SWOPE	4783	-2305
MARMATON	4923	-2445
PAWNEE	5022	-2544
CHEROKEE SHALE	5065	-2587
ATOKA	5151	-2673
MORROW	5228	-275 0
CHESTER (MISS)	5267	-2789
B/CHESTER	5355	-2877
STE. GENEVIEVE	5386	-2908
ST. LOUIS POROSITY		-3072
2ND ST. LOUIS POS.	5622	-3144
RTD		-3322
LTD	5798	-3320

TELEPHONE:

P. O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

P.O. BOX 31 RECEIVED MAR 2 0 1996

TO:	Cross Bar Petroleum, Inc.	PURCHASE ORDER NO.			
	Centre City Plaza 151 N. Main #630				
	Wichita, KS 67202-1407	LEASE NAME Frazie	LEASE NAME Frazier 1-9		
		`	DATE 3-13-96		
SE	ERVICE AND MATERIALS AS FOLLOWS:				
	Common 75 sks @\$7.20 Pozmix 50 sks @\$3.15 Gel 6 sks @\$9.50	\$540.00 157.50 57.00	\$	754.50	
	Handling 125 sks @\$1.05 Mileage (55) @.04¢ per sk per mi Rotary Plug Mi @\$2.35 pmp trk chg	131.25 275.00 445.00 105.75		957.00	
		Total	\$1,	711.50	
Discour will be A	Int CURRENT a Int of \$342.30 Illowed ONLY if Ithin 30 Days from				

Date of Invoice.

Thank You!

All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following Date of Invoice. 1½% Charged Thereafter.

ALLIER CEMENTING CO., INC. 3393

REMIT TO P.O. 1 RUS		NSAS 670	665	SERVICE POINT: Nesscity					
DATE 3/13/96	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 27 W	CALLED OUT 3//2	ON LOCATION	JOB START 5.00 AM	JOB FINISH 7:30 AM		
LEASE Frazior		1-9	LOCATION FOW	er 3 w 45		MCZdE	STATE		
CONTRACTOR LEW (CONTRACTOR LEW) (CONTRAC	ircle one) = aylc 10 Tar, 18 24 24 216.60 N CSG.	Drilling Flug T.I F DE DE DE SH	29 D. 5800 EPTH 1417 EPTH 1447 EPTH INIMUM 50 IOE JOINT	OWNER AMOUNT ORI	52mc DERED	CEMENT ORIO	GINAL 2 540.0		
Plug Well The C 1447 40 105Ks in Mod	tru Dr	MARKS:	Spot-50sks 10sks@40 sks in Ratitols	_ PUMP TRUCK _ EXTRA FOOTA	CHARGE	@ @ 2.35 @ @	105.75		
	Nor	11 W	oleum Inc Jain Suite 2. ZIP 10720		FLOAT EQUI				
done to satisfaction	quested to ter and hork as is n and sup read & u sted on th	o rent cemelper to a listed. The pervision of nderstand the reverse	ssist owner or ne above work was of owner agent or the "TERMS AND side.	TAXTOTAL CHARG	_ , ,		O IN 30 DAYS		

LIED CEMENTING COMPANY TECEIVED MAR 1 4 1996

P. O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

71030 Cross Bar Petroleum, Inc. INVOICE NO. TO: 151 N. Main, #630 PURCHASE ORDER NO. . LEASE NAME Fraizer 1-9 Wichita, KS 67202 DATE 3-2-96 SERVICE AND MATERIALS AS FOLLOWS: \$1,080.00 Common 150 sks @\$7.20 Gel 3 sks @\$9.50 28.50 Chloride 23 sks @\$28.00 644.00 A.L.W. 525 sks @\$6.65 3,491.25 \$5,394.40 FloSeal 131# @\$1.15 150.65 Handling 675 sks @\$1.05 Mileage (55) @\$.04¢ per sk per mi 708.75 1,485.00 445.00 Surface Extra Footage 1,117' @\$.41¢ 457.97 Mi @\$2.35 pmp trk chg (45) 105.75 90.00 3,292.47 l plug 1 AFU Insert----\$358.00 1 Basket---- 200.00 1 Centralizer---- 61.00 619.00 If Account CURRENT a Discount of \$_1,861,17 Total \$9,305.87 will be Allowed ONLY if 1,861.19 Paid Within 30 Days from 7,444.70 Thank You! Date of Invoice.

All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following Date of Invoice. 1½% Charged Thereafter.

ALLIEC CEMENTING CO., INC.

3904

SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** MEDICINE LODGE RANGE W SEC. TWP. 5 CALLED OUT 6 ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH DATE 2 - 2 - 96. 2:30 9 27 7:00 1:00 31 £!30 STATE COUNTY LOCATION FOWLER WELL# 1-9 KANSAS LEASETRAIDER MEADE OLD OR NEW (Circle one) C. ROSSBAR EAGLE Drig SURFACE CS CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB HOLE SIZE 1214 1438 CASING SIZE 20" AMOUNT ORDERED DEPTH 40' - 1417 **TUBING SIZE** DEPTH 14 " Flo-5841 - 150 SK CLASS A 770 GU 370 CHE DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX COMMON_ MINIMUM MEAS. LINE **POZMIX** @ 9.50 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. **GEL** @ 28.00 **CHLORIDE** 23 644.00 @ <u>6.65</u> A.L.W. **S** 3491.25 FUSTAL **EQUIPMENT** @ PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER DEAL KUPP @ #285/265 HELPER JUSTED HART HANDLING 675 **BULK TRUCK** MILEAGE 675 X #256/250 BULK TRUCK TOTAL # 7588.15 #227 REMARKS: SERVICE KANTED TO 1417 - CONFUTED WITH BESK LETE 360Ac12+ 14# Flo-TRAI - Followed by 150 SK CLASS A DEPTH OF JOB 1417 32GC12+ 26 Gzl - D=20 Plug TO 1377', WITH 86 445.00 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE BBG HO - A.F.U TWEERT EXTRA FOOTAGE 1117' 457.97 CIMPUTE CTCHESTED @*_21.3S* **MILEAGE** @ 90.00 PLUG 1-85/8 KUBBET @ TOTAL \$ 1098.72 FLOAT EQUIPMENT 848 1-A.F.U FLAPPER INSERT @ 358.00 @*200.00 200.00* BASKET @ 61.00 CEUTRALEZER @ TOTAL #619.00 TAX. TOTAL CHARGE #930S. 27 To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment DISCOUNT # 1861. 17 ___ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

NET # 7444.70

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SIGNATURE LKO. Stemy